
 
 
 
 
 

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 20-101259 PAPI Lighting System – (One Time Buy) 

 

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-

371-7051 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 
Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

Page 1 of 2 

 

May 29, 2020 

 

TO:  All Bidders under Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 20-101259 

 

FROM: Department of Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 

ITB No. 20-101259 PAPI Lighting System (One Time Buy), is hereby amended.   

 

Section A. The Bid Opening will be held through ZOOM on Tuesday, June 9, 2020 at 3:00 p.m. 

Bids can be mailed or dropped off in person before the start of the meeting. The link for the ZOOM 

Meeting is as following:  

 

Topic: Bid Opening ITB 20-101259 PAPI Lighting System 

Time: Jun 9, 2020 03:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 

 

Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/j/92908133537 

 

Or iPhone one-tap : 

    US: +13126266799,,92908133537#  or +19294362866,,92908133537#  

Or Telephone: 

    Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):  

        US: +1 312 626 6799  or +1 929 436 2866  or +1 301 715 8592  or +1 346 248 7799  or 

+1 669 900 6833  or +1 253 215 8782  

    Meeting ID: 929 0813 3537 

     

Find local AT&T Numbers: https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/u/abaHn7bnrC 

 

Or Skype for Business (Lync): 

    https://dekalbcountyga.zoom.us/skype/92908133537 

 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/


 
 
 
 
 

Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 20-101259 PAPI Lighting System – (One Time Buy) 

 

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-

371-7051 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 
Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

Section B. It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure all awareness of all addenda issued under 

this ITB. Please sign and return this addendum with your bid submittal.  You may call Lekeshia Baker, 

Procurement Agent at (404) 371 – 2940 before the bids are due to confirm the number of addenda 

issued. 

Section C. All other conditions remain in full force and effect. 

  

 

 

 

 Lekeshia Baker 

 Procurement Agent 

 Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

 

 

       Date: ______________________________ 

 

The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged: 

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 (NAME OF BIDDER) 

 

 

________________________________________     ___________________________________ 

                      (Signature)                                                            (Title) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/

		2020-05-29T12:42:31-0400
	Phyllis A. Head




